505565129 07/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5611926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INES SCHWARZ-HILGENFELD	03/08/2019
STEFAN WIETHOFF	03/08/2019
ANNA RAMSEL	03/11/2019
NABILA RABANIZADA	03/18/2019
BRYAN-CODY BORCHERS	03/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DER GRUENE PUNKT - DUALES SYSTEM DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STRASSE 720-726	
City:	COLOGNE	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51145	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16331360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email:dgreig@brookskushman.comCorrespondent Name:BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBP0168PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. NEMAZI
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Nemazi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=MBP0168PUSA_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049715 FRAME: 0993

505565129

 $source = MBP0168PUSA_Assignment\#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 049715 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i,

HEYDE, Michael

of Halbenmorgen 33, 51427 Berglach Gladbach, DE

SCHWARZ-HILGENFELD, Ines

of Jungbornweg 18, 51061 Köln, DE

WIETHOFF, Stefan

of Mathiasstrasse 50, 50169 Elsdorf, DE

RAMSEL, Anna

of Baadenberger Straße 50, 50825 Köln, DE

RABANIZADA, Nabila

of Tümicher Straße 5, 50969 Köln, DE

BORCHERS, Bryan-Cody

of Sootstraße 22, 52525 Heinsberg, DE

do hereby assign, sell and set over to DER GRÜNE PUNKT - DUALES SYSTEM DEUTSCHLAND GMBH

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of DE having places of business at Frankfurter Straße 720-726, 61145 Köln (Porz-Eil), DE

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

METHOD FOR PRODUCING POLYOLEFIN RECYCLATES

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP2017/072420 filed on 07 September 2017 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:		HEYDE, Michael
Date:	08-03-2014	SCHWARZ-HILGENFELD, Ines
Date:		634 [[]

₩

PATENT REEL: 049715 FRAME: 0995

		WIETHOFF, Stefan
Date:	. and adm	RAMSEL, Anna
		UMMOET' MING
Date	18:03.7019	d Kalanii za sa
		RABANIZADA, Nabila
Date:	22, 03 , 2019	్ట్ కుగుందు BORCHERS, Bryan-Cody
		BORCHERS, Bryan-Cody

PATENT REEL: 049715 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 07/10/2019